
Date Contacts

8-May Rose E. & Martha V.

22-May Susan C-H. & Irena H.

5-Jun Linda M. & Diana K.

18-Jun Therese S. & Linda C.

10-Jul Jane G. & Judy C.

24-Jul Sue Y. & Bev C.

31-Jul Leslie B. & Eileen S.

14-Aug Leslie B. & Marsha F.

28-Aug Pat S. & Sandy E.

11-Sep Eileen S. & Chris N.

25-Sep Denise B. & Judy C.

9-Oct Leslie B. & Sue Y.

23-Oct Pat S. & Jane G.

Phone (Home) Phone (Cell)

Leslie Bain - lbain220@gmail.com 330-485-4252 330-819-2846

Denise Beck - beck490@gmail.com 330-322-2942

Judy Casey - jcpub01@icloud.com 330-618-8998

Beverly Cinovec - bcinovec@att.net 330-869-9138 330-573-5659

Linda Collins - linda.johnson.collins@gmail.com 330-612-4407

Susan Colville-Hall - colvillehall@uakron.edu 330-686-1860 330-714-3765

Rose Eichler - rteichl@uakron.edu 330-414-7276

Sandy Engle - lemurian essences@hotmail.com 330-325-7244 330-569-4801

Marsha Friedman - mef1035@gmail.com 330-603-1890

Jane Gwinn - janeagwinn@gmail.com 330-678-2239 330-603-3598

Irena Hojfeldt - irenaakron@yahoo.com 330-903-6578

Diana Kunze - dianakunze2@aol.com 330-962-3941

Linda Marx - lmarx0605@att.net 330-873-1823 330-312-0256

Chris Nine - 14the99@gmail.com 330-858-7858

Pat Schorr - patricia.schorr@gmail.com 330-361-0850

Therese Sheffer - therese.sheffer@gmail.com 330-836-0150 330-730-2997

Eileen Simon - eileenraesimon@gmail.com 330-666-1787 330-858-8914

Martha Vye - vye@uakron.edu 330-644-7490 234-281-2259

Sue Yoder - sby17@roadrunner.com 330-666-5238 330-603-8663

Rogue's Hollow (Doylestown) and Ohio Veterans Memorial Park (Clinton)

Middle Branch Trail (Stark Co.) and Gervasi Vineyard Crush House

HIKING SCHEDULE 2025

Contact Name & E-Mail

Hikes are on Thursdays, except June 18th.  Times are generally 9 or 10 AM, but contacts will send times to group as hike approaches.  Most hikes 

will be followed by picnics or lunch at locations determined by hike contacts.

Brandywine Falls Trail - CVNP

Trail

Akron History Center and Towpath trail in downtown Akron

Parkway Trail - Sand Run Metropark

Fry Family Park (Stark Co. Parks) - Magnolia, OH

Firestone Park Metropark

Dix Park (Portage Co. Parks) - Ravenna, OH

Pheasant Run Trail - Silver Creek Metropark

Adam Run - Hampton Hills Metropark

Buckeye Trail - O'Neil Woods - CVNP

Walborn Reservoir - Stark Co. -  Alliance, OH

Kingwood Gardens - Mansfield


